

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
REGULATION OF THE MINISTER OF HEALTH

Emergency and Health Services Act

Ministerial Order No. M 209

I, Margaret MacDiarmid, Minister of Health, order that the Emergency Medical Assistants Regulation, B.C. Reg. 210/2010, is amended as set out in the attached Schedule.

DEPOSITED
September 27, 2012
B.C. REG. 288/2012

21 Sept. 2012
Date

Margaret I
Minister of Health

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: Emergency and Health Services Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 182, s. 14 (2.1) (a) and (b)

Other: MO 191/2010

September 11, 2012

SCHEDULE

- 1 *Section 15 of the Emergency Medical Assistants Regulation, B.C. Reg. 210/2010, is amended*
 - (a) *by repealing the definition of “IV start”, and*
 - (b) *by repealing the definition of “reporting period” and substituting the following:*

“reporting period” means the period from April 1 of each year to March 31 of the following year.
- 2 *Section 18 is repealed.*
- 3 *Section 19 (2) and (3) is amended by striking out “sections 17, 18 and 20” and substituting “sections 17 and 20”.*
- 4 *Section 20 is repealed and the following substituted:*

Reporting requirements

 - 20 No later than April 30 in each year, an EMA must submit to the director the information described in section 21 (1) and (2) respecting the continuing education credits and patient contacts claimed by the EMA for the reporting period that has just ended.
- 5 *Sections 21 (3) and 22 (b) are repealed.*
- 6 *Section 23 (1) is amended by striking out “all continuing education credits, patient contacts and IV starts” and substituting “all continuing education credits and patient contacts”.*
- 7 *Section 24 is amended*
 - (a) *in subsection (1) by striking out “section 17 or 18” in both places and substituting “section 17”, and*
 - (b) *by repealing subsection (2) and substituting the following:*
 - (2) A notice under subsection (1) may be delivered only after April 30 in each year.
- 8 *Section 25 (1) and (5) (a) and (b) are amended by striking out “section 17 or 18” and substituting “section 17”.*